

## **Proclamation**

WHEREAS: Up with People is the international, educational and cultural program which is working to encourage understanding among people of all nations; and

WHEREAS: Up With People's impact stretches across six continents and has reached over eighteen million people; and

WHEREAS: In the past 20 years, Up With People has been seen live in concert by more than 17 million people in 48 countries; and

WHEREAS: An international cast of Up with People will be performing its two-hour musical show "Time for the Music" at the Northrop Auditorium in Minneapolis on January 17, 1989; and

WHEREAS: WCCO television and Signal Bank are sponsoring Up With People's local activities as a service to the people of the Twin Cities; and

WHEREAS: The Up With People cast will also participate in a week of community service activities throughout the Twin Cities; and

WHEREAS: In addition, the Up with People cast will spend the day and perform at the Minnesota State Capitol on Thursday, January 12;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim January 12, 1989 to be

UP WITH PEOPLE DAY

in Minnesota.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this ninth day of January in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

STATE OF MINNESOTA

FILED

JAN 27 1989

Joen Andrew Skare

4.38836

SECRETARY OF STATE